
AMENDMENT OF SOLIcrTATIoNimoDiFICATiON OF CONTRACT EPA NO.. ..C.3CTI OE Ae• . .1 ' 3 "

2 .J ANI4QENT/i.OVIFlCA11Cx4 NO. 3 IFCW AS4. HOE QU 'IUJRCI1ASa REA) NO. 5. PRJ NOV appIcaf vv)leOs 03. S~ee!B% € 16C' IADN1-065.

CODE .3100 ' IdIT~uY(O*f~~klCODE 3100
,e ISUED BY .AMNSEEByROf "WI)

. :.s. Nuclear Regulatory Commission U.S.. Nuclear Regulatory Colmnission
Div. of Contracts, MSA NDilv. of Contracts

(Attn: Manon Butt, 301-492-3629 Mail'Stop: TWB-01-BIOM
M 'ilStop: W-100

'-i-'ashington, DC 20555 Washington, DC 20555

B•''NAM .IN ADORESS OF CONTRACTOR (No, -at ouity, Som •nd ZIP Cods) M ""_ A. AMENDENT OF SCWCETAT`O NO.

:•COLONIAL PARKING, INC.
s. DATED (SEE ITEM I)

1050 THOMAS JEFFERSON ST 11 100 likA. MONFICAT(OR of CONTRACT/OROER NO.
NRC-10-10-395

.WAýSHI NGTON DC 200073"12
10 'OAT1O (SEE ITEM 13) .

C oODE' 072634389 IFACILFTY CO E . . . .. .X 101-01-2010

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

f]'T'he above numbered soidlaborn is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified foir ecelpt of Offers Elis extended, Q is not extended.
Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solictation or as aimended, by one of the following methods

(a) By completing Iterm 8 and 15, and retumng _ copies of the amendment (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the

offer submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which Includes a reference to the solictation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR AC--
,KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPTOF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY .

RESULT!IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vidue ofthis amendmnen!,you desire to change an offer already submitted, such cheange may be made
by telegram or lertter, provided each telagran or liitternrmake relenc to the s oflcltebon wid It"i amnendimenti, and Is reeie prior toth opening W

12..ACCOONnNtoANOAPPROPRIATIONDATA , B&R: ,2011-.40751-;'176 jJCN:. D2310. 'BOC: 2320 APPNO: X0200
.'FS I '11058.8 DO DNS. I 072'6'34389 OBLIGATE $984000.00NAICS 812930: --PSC'X224 .

113. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTSIORDER8,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACTIORDER NO. AS&DESCRIBED IN ITEM '14.,

(X ýlA.TIS CHAN;GERDER IS IS&EOPURSUAN4TTO. (Bp8sdywafIt" 'TH~E CHANGES SET l'OK11I IN ITEM 14 ARE MRADE IN TiHE CONTRACT ORDER NO, IN rrDm 10A.

- .E THE ABOV.E NUMSERED CONTRACTQ)RDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT -ThE APMINSTRAT1VE CHANGES [v.,d'n d9 im. n peft offop, opproprip~ at r

.TFOTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHI4~RTY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPFLEMEXTAL AGREEMENET IS ENTERED3 INTO PURSUANT TOAWIHO~nY OF:

.OTHR (Sp" moffresean andm Bilateral Modification

E.'iMPORTANT: Contractor -isnot, E] Is required to ilgn this docnment and retumL copies to the issuing office,

14,."6 DERinoN orAmEN.mwow• rno (Cv=o b ucF so Fsd' .r**1=,* a .rt ct ma "i" lu....)

Rdferencb. Contract NRC-10-10-395 for parking -spicesfor NRC eciployee parking at 6003 .Executive Boulevard, Rockville, MD.

. . ... -' '? ;, ,".':•:.71;" •,' -WC ;;, • ,;* ' % : -. ,
The purpose of this modification is to change 'the..ayment 2

.moehod-under the contract, revise the Statement of Work,

'exercise, Option Year One, increase the ceiling,, and add..funding, as.'described on the following pages.

NRC'.Project Officer: Tojuana Fortune-Grasty,.'301-4:15-2997, .Tojuana.FortuneGrasty@nrc.gov`

Co•i i:Pak'ink" Senior operations Manager.:-. ilien JC .Gtrason:,Sr,' 202-295-8147, rhgrason@ecdlonial.corm

u pt as 4eldd herein ai WTun wwJl oxdilcru o atho do=zasV nferiso N% Wm RA iDAý lWsebdugs .us. I~A'd w ft,* en ad EiG

Ik NAME AND TITLE OFSIGNER vTlyov 1g - W"fi cAE ANILE OFCOKTRAC1GFCE t-uplB

71 __ _ ,
Step

= = - i F ,

ILP)~-~lee OOt4TRA•~~E? wi~OiIi~d N
I 5c.

NSN ?W40.1.152-507
PREVIOU$ EDI"O NOT USABLE

~2 201



NRC-10-10-395
Modification No. 3
Page 2 of 3

Reference Contract NRC-10-10-395 for NRC parking spaces at the Executive Boulevard
Building in Rockville, Maryland.

Contract NRC-i 0-10-395 is herebymodified as follows:

1. The method of payment for the,-parking spacesused by the NRC will change as of
SJanuary 1, 2011. Up to this dateNR1Cemployees paid $60.00 per month.of the monthly

parking fee to the contractor via payro11 deduction payments, and the NRC paid the remaining
monthly supplement€cost under;the co;trac'tvia electronic.funds transfer. As of January 1,
2011, NRC employee payroll dedutiBn payments wil1 no longer be made to the contractor.
Instead, the entire monthly parking f•eeil be paid by the NRC under this contract via electronic
funds transfer.

2. Invoicing and payment will be made only for the number of parking spaces that are being
used by the NRC during a monthly billing period. The NRC parking list will be revised (additions
and subtractions) as needed. As of January 1,. 2011, 111 spaces will be used by the NRC for
. frkers. As of January 1, 2011, invoicing under the contract should be for 111 spaces x

each per month =i nth. This amount may fluctuate from month to
mon as parking spaces used by NRC.employees are added or subtracted.

3. The attached Statement of Work.has been revised to show the change in payment method
described above.

4. -Option Year One is exercised, from January:1, 201:1 through December 31, 2011, in
accordance with FAR Clause 52.217-9 Option to Extend the Term of the Contract. The revised
period of performance is from January 1, 2010 through December 31, 2011. The term of this
contract may be extended at theloption of the.Govemrnentfor one additional option year.

5. The ceiling of the contracts inrneased by • rom
The total value of the contract ishincreased bbomt
The revised current ceiling, w hich incudes the base peiod. and option year one, as well as the

total.value of the contract, is as follows:

Base Year, January 1, 2010.- Decmbemr.31, 2010
CLIN Description' Est: - Unit 'Unit Price Monthly Annual

001 "Regular Parking Spaces S ace
002 Reserved Handicap SpacesSce
003 Desi nated/Reserved S Se

I.... Total Amount, Base Year . .- I'.' I i - I I $256,6800..0

(4~41



NRC-10-10-395
Modification No. 3
Page 3 of 3

Option Year One. January 1. 201:1 - December 31, 2011
CLIN Description Est Unit" Unit PNce Monthly Annual

001 Regular Parking Spaces _______

002 Reserved HandicapSpaces
003 _DesignatedlReserve~d Spaceý i pace

Total Amount, Option Yer$2566.

Total Current Ceiling $513,360.00

Option Year Two, Janua 1, 2012 - December 31, 2012 (estimated) (not exercised
CLIN Description Est Unit Unit Prce Monthly Annual

001 Rular Parkin Sacesace
002 Reserved Handicap Spaces 1Ipc
003 Designated/Reserved Spaceac

Total Amount, 0ption Year 2

Total Amount, Base Year & Two Option Years $770,040.00

The price schedule represents the maximum amount of parking spaces that the NRC may
potentially require. If and when parking fees incriease,;, the schedule above will be revised
accordingly.

;.6. Incremental funding is-added In the amount0of $98,o000.00, thereby inCreaSing the obligated
amount from $88,200.00 to-$186 200 .00.

The following is a summary of obligions from the date of award through the date of this action:

Job Code Number X23..,0.'. .•,.. D2310

Award FY10 Obligation $24,999.00
Mod I FY10 Obligation $63,201.00,
Mod 2 FY11 Obligation $98,000.00

Subtotal Obligations $88,200.00 $98,000,00

Total Obligations $186,200.00

This modification obligates FY 2011 funds in the amount of $98,000.00.

All other terms and conditions remain thie,.same..,



STATEMENT OF WORK

NRC PARKING AT 6003 EXECUTIVE BOULEVARD, ROCKVILLE, MARYLAND
Revised as of January 1, 2011 (Modification No. 3 to Contract NRC-1 0-10-395)

The U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission (NRC) will require up to a maximum of 233 garage
parking spaces for NRC employees'working. at 6003 Executive Boulevard in Rockville, Maryland
from the building parking management. contractor, Colonial Parking, Inc. NRC will pay the
parking fee directly to the Contractor-based on the number of spaces actually used during a
monthly billing period.

Requirements:

" Access cards and an annual parking permit to gain access Into the building and garage.
The Contractor will process new parking requests, or subtract parkers, upon receipt of a
written notice from the NRC Project Officer in the form of an electronic mail notification
or facsimile.

* Colonial Parking, Inc. will be responsible for Invoicing NRC for the full cost of the parking
used.

* Invoices must include the contract number NRC-10-10-395, clearly state the month for
which billing is being submitted, include the exact number of NRC staff for whom parking
is being provided, and include'the monthly rate being charged for each employee.

" Method for replacing lost access cards or stolen annual parking permits

Period of Performance

* This requirement includes a base peri of. one6-year w6th two one-year option periods.
NRC will contact the Contractor before.the end of the last option period regarding the
possibirity of renewing this agreement dependig onthe length of the building lease.

. •... ....


